
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4218
ANSWERED ON:02.05.2012
SCIENCE EDUCATION IN SCHOOLS
Mahato Shri Narahari;Roy Shri Nripendra Nath

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether science is not being taught in hundreds of Government schools in Delhi due to lack of laboratory facilities; 

(b) if so, the reaction of the Government thereto; and 

(c) the steps taken or being taken to tackle this issue?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D.PURANDESWARI) 

(a) Science is being taught in all Government schools of Delhi upto Class X. 

(b)&(c) Do not arise. 
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